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Saturday, March 16 International Dance Club Mardi Gras, CO Springs, CO with Karl
Sunday, March 17  CO Polka Club Dance, Wonderful Event Center, Westminster, CO w/Karl 3-7
Sunday, March 31 Cricket’s Event Center, Amery, WI 1-4

Sunday, April 7 Good Times Ballroom, Sherry, WI w/Karl & Denny noon-4
Friday, April 19 VFW, Osage, IA 7-10:30
Saturday, April 20 Green Mill Event Center Ballroom, Eau Claire, WI w/Karl & Denny noon-4
Sunday, April 28 Pines Ballroom, Bloomer, WI w/Karl & Denny 1-4:30
Wednesday, May 1 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI 7-10

Sat., May 4 Springtime Festival, Ho-Chunk Casino, Black River Falls w/Karl, & Denny alternating
with Brian’s Mississippi Valley Dutchmen noon-8 Festival runs May 3, 4, & 5 at the casino.

Sunday, May 19 Anniversary, K.C. Hall, Chippewa Falls, WI 2-6
Sunday, May 26 Good Times Ballroom, Sherry, WI w/Karl & Denny noon-4
Wednesday, June 5 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI 7-10
Saturday, June 8 VFW, Phillips, WI 1-4:30
Sunday, June 9 Norden Church Social, Eleva, WI 6 PM
Tuesday, June 11 Elk’s Lodge, Owatonna, MN 1-4:30
Saturday, June 15  Firemen’s Dance, Fire Station, Galesville, WI w/Karl & Denny noon-4
Sunday, June 16 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI w/Karl & Denny 1-5
Wednesday, June 19 Moose, Lodge, Menomonie, WI 1-4
Thursday, June 20 American Legion, Waseca, MN 5-8:30
Friday, June 21 VFW, Osage, IA w/Karl 7-10:30
Saturday, Jun 29 American Legion Ballroom, Winona, MN w/Denny noon-4
Sunday, June 30 Brow Tine (Formerly Cricket’s Event Center) Amery, WI 1-4
Tuesday, July 9 Elk’s Lodge, Owatonna, MN 1-4:30
Friday, July 12 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI 1-4
Wednesday, July 24 Moose Lodge, Menomonie, WI 1-4
Sunday, July 28 The Last Oldtime Dance at the Pines Ballroom, Bloomer, WI w/Karl & Denny 1-4:30
Friday, August 2 VFW, Osage, IA 7-10:30
Sunday, August 4 Turner Hall, Monroe, WI w/Karl & Denny 1-5
Wednesday, August 7 Moose Lodge, Menomonie, WI 1-4
Wednesday, August 7 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI 7-10
Friday, August 9 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI 1-4
Sunday, August 11 Cricket’s Event Center, Amery, WI 1-4
Tuesday, August 13 Elks Lodge, Owatonna, MN 1-4:30
Thursday, August 15 American Legion, Waseca, MN 5-8:30
Wednesday, September 4  Senior Center, La Crosse, WI 7-10
Saturday, September 7 Anniversary, Rock Falls, WI 2-5
Wednesday, September 4  Senior Center, La Crosse, WI 7-10
Sunday, September 8 Community Center, Carpenter, IA w/Karl & Denny 1-4:30
Sunday, September 22 Brow Tine (Cricket’s Event Center) Amery, WI 1-4
Friday, September 27 VFW, Osage, IA w/Karl 7-10:30
Wednesday, October 2 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI 7-10
Sunday, October 6 Pla-Mor Ballroom, Glencoe, MN w/Karl & Denny 1:30-5:30
Sunday, October 20 Coliseum Ballroom, Polka Club Dance, Walcott, IA w/Karl & Denny 1:30-5:30
Wednesday, November 6  Senior Center, La Crosse, WI 7-10
Friday, November 22 American Legion, Waseca, MN 7-11
Sunday, November 24 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI w/Karl & Denny 1-5
Wednesday, December 4  Senior Center, La Crosse, WI 7-10

Sunday, December 22 Brow Tine Event Center, Amery, WI 1-4



Rhython Playboys Schedule

N43212 County Road O Osseo, WI 54758 www.rhythmplayboys.com 715-533-1968

2019-(The 61st Year of the Rhythm Playboys)-2019

Sunday, January 6 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI 1-5
Sunday, February 3 Pla Mor Ballroom, Glencoe, MN 1:30-5:30
Sunday, February 24 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI 1-5
Sunday, March 3 St. Croix Casino Polka Party, Turtle Lake, WI Noon-4
Saturday, March 23 Polka Fest, Moose Lodge, Janesville, WI 3-5&7-9
Saturday, April 6 Pla Mor Ballroom, Glencoe, MN 1:30-5:30
Sunday, May 5 Springtime Festival, Ho-Chunk Casino, Black River Falls, WI Noon-4
Saturday, May 11 Firemen’s Dance, Blair, WI 3:30-7
Sunday, June 23 Strawberry Festival, Alma Center, WI after the parade
Wednesday, July 3 Ho-Chunk Casino, Black River Falls, WI 4-7
Sunday, July 21 Pla Mor Ballroom, Glencoe, MN 1:30-5:30
Sunday, September 1 St. Croix Casino Polka Party, Turtle Lake, WI 1-5
Sunday, September 15 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI 1-5
Saturday, October 12 Firemen’s Dance, Fire Station, Osseo, WI 1-5
Sunday, October 13 Oktoberfest, Dubuque IA, Fairgrounds Ballroom 1:30-3 & 4:30-6
Sunday, November 3 Pla Mor Ballroom, Glencoe, MN 1:30-5:30

Notice Change of Location

Springtime Music & Polka Festival

will now be held at the Ho-Chunk Casino

W9010 HWY 54E, Black River Falls, WI
Friday, May 3, 2019 - $20

Noon -2 & 4-6 Barefoot Becky & the Ivanhoe Dutchmen from Mount Vernon, lowa
2-4 &6-8 The Music Connection from Wausau, Wisconsin

Saturday, May 4, 2019 - $20

Noon-2 & 4-6 Ryan Herman, Karl Hartwich & Denny Marion from Osseo, Wisconsin
2-4 & 6-8 Brian & the Mississippi Valley Dutchmen from Cashton, Wisconsin

Sunday, May 5, 2019 -$10
Noon- 4 The Rhythm Playboys from Osseo, Wisconsin

Ho-Chunk Gaming Hotel

Call: 800-657-4621 x66000 for room rates or visit: www.ho-chunkgaming.com
RV Parking available at the Ho-Chunk Gaming (No electrical hook-ups available)

This festival has been moved to Ho-Chunk Gaming, Black River Falls, Wisconsin, due the collapse of
the Palladium Ballroom roof during the blizzard of February 24, 2019. The fantastic Ho-Chunk Gaming
facility has a great dance floor, very large seating area, beautiful new onsite hotel, and onsite
restaurants. Please join us for a fun festival with great music. Come and stay the weekend and bring
your friends along to the party!

Tickets will be available at the door or you can SAVE $5 ON A THREE-DAY PASS in advance for
only $45! To order advanced tickets, send a self addressed stamped envelope with payment
made out to: Ryan Herman N43212 County Road O Osseo, WI 54758

For more information regarding the festival call Ryan at: (715) 533-1968.



